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1.  ACONTRATIEMPO : REVISTA DEL ARCHIVO HISTÓRICO LA REVUELTA. AÑO 1, N°1. SEGUNDO
SEMESTRE 2018. Santiago de Chile: Archivo Histórico "La Revuelta", 2018. First edition. 95p., photos, illus., wrps.
Paperback. New.  (187447) $20.00
A review which focuses on promoting and developing anarchist discourse on an international level.

2.  ACRACIA NO. 1,  FEBRERO AÑO 2020 REVISTA DEL GRUPO CULTURA ANARQUISTA ROMBIENDO
KADENAS. [Mexico]: [Acracia], 2020. First printing. 12p., photos, illus., folded paper wraps.  Paperback. Fine.
(188768) $10.00
A 21st century monthly anarchist review elaborated on by a  voluntary cooperative. Includes various articles on
current events and anarchist thought.

3.  Analco Martínez, Aída. DESDE ABAJO ¡Y A CONTRACORRIENTE! EL FANZINE Y LOS IMAGINARIOS
JUVENILES URBANOS. México D.F.: INAH / Escuela Nacional de Antrología e Historia, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN:
9786074842081. 8vo, wrps, 311 p., bibl., facsimile, notes, illus. Paperback. New.  (155783) $45.00
En este libro la antropologa estudia la historia politica-social del fanzine, sus lazos con la literatura de ciencia
ficcion, el comic, la caricatura, el cine, la cultura popular e incluso su papel en la sub-cultura anarchista y punk
como en los movimientos sociales de los terminos del siglo XX. Muestra la importancia del periodico 'Regeneracion',
fundado y dirigido por los hermanos Flores Magon, quienes lucharon por la libetad de expresion, y en reiterados
fanzines se recupera el caracter simbolico de su trabajo.

4.  Aparicio, Néstor. LOS PRISIONEROS DEL CHACO Y LA EVASION DE TIERRA DEL FUEGO. Buenos
Aires: M. Gleizer Editor, 1932. First edition. 105, vi, wrps (worn) Paperback.  (110297) $75.00
An early 20th century historical examintion of anarchist prisoners in Chaco, Argentina and their subsequent escape
to the Tierra del Fuego. Includes notes

5.  Archinoff, Pedro. HISTORIA DEL MOVIMIENTO MACHNOVISTA (1918-1921).  PRÓLOGO DE VOLIN.
TRADUCCIÓN DE D.A. DE SANTILLAN. Buenos Aires, Editorial Argonauta, 1926. 316p., wrps. Paperback. Good.
(107157) $45.00
Includes the following chapters: "La democracia y las masas trabajadoras en la revolución rusa", "El bolchevismo",
"Los errores de los machnovistas" and "La machnovstchina y el anarquismo"

6.  Bejamar, Juan. POÉTICA REVUELTA. [Santiago de Chile]: the author, 2020. First edition. 50p., illus., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good.  (190378) $25.00
Illustrations and poetry inspired by revolution, rebellion, and uprising.

7.  BIOBÍO DESPERTÓ : RELATOS Y VIVENCIAS DEL ESTALLIDO SOCIAL EN 100 PALABRAS.
[Santiago de Chile]: Cooperativo de Editoriales Fío-Fío, 2020. First edition. 118p., illus., wrps. Paperback. Fine.
(190375) $25.00
Short stories and poetry from the October 18th, 2019 revolt that broke out in Chile sparked by the increase in metro
fare.
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8.  BITÁCORA DE LA REVUELTA. [Santiago de Chile]: Trazar Ediciones, La Mano Ediciones, 2020. First edition.
24p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (190379) $35.00
A compilation of graphic works created during the 2019 uprising/rebellion in Chile sparked by an increase in metro
fare.

9.  Borrero, José María. LA PATAGONIA TRÁGICA. Buenos Aires: Editorial Americana (Colección Historia y
Tradición Argentina), 1967. Octavo, wraps, 238 p., plates, notes.  Paperback. Good.  (141763) $45.00
On the history of British-instigated massacres and economic oppression of the anarcho-syndicalist backed labor
movement in Patagonia during the 1920s. Originally published in 1928 under the title, "La Patagonia trágica
 :primera parte, asesinatos, piratería y esclavitud." The second part was never published.

10.  Cappelletti, Ángel L. ANARCHISM IN LATIN AMERICA. Chico, CA: AK Press, 2017. First edition. ISBN:
9781849352826. 429p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (180824) $35.00
The available material in English which discusses Latin American anarchism tends to be fragmentary,
country-specific, or focused on single individuals. This new translation of Ángel Cappelletti's foundational and
wide-ranging history is a country-by-country analysis of anarchism's social and political achievements in fourteen
Latin American nations. One of the few book-length regional histories published in English, it includes a new
introduction covering Latin American anarchism's recent developments and continued relevance.

11.  Casanova, Julián. ANARQUISMO Y REVOLUCIÓN EN LA SOCIEDAD RURAL ARAGONESA 1936-1938.
Barcelona: Editorial Crítica, 2016. Reprint. ISBN: 9788484328421. 368p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (178162)
$50.00
A reprint of the original 1985 work which was the product of a thesis written in the University of Zaragoza. Features
chapters on the instability of rural Argagon, the political climate of Zaragoza, anarcho-collectivism, and more.

12.  Castro Soto, Rene; et al. EPILOGO A LA POSTDICTADURA. Valdivia: Editorial A89 (Fama y Fortuna , N°7),
2019. First edition. ISBN: 9789569366185. 105p., photos, illus,. bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (190329) $25.00
Essays on post-dictatorship Chile, authored two months after the start  of Chile's 2019 protests.

13.  Colodrón Valbuena, Javier (Palencia, 1986). ENTRE EL PAPEL Y LAS CALLES. LA PRENSA OBRERA EN
LA CONSTRUCCIÓN DEL ANARQUISMO CUBANO (1865-1895). [ Majorca, Spain]: Calumnia Ediciones,
(Calumnia Historia. Colección Tempus Ago, núm. 10), 2021. ISBN: 9788412329452. 370p., wrps. Paperback. New.
(191770) $40.00
This book presents an approach to the evolution of Cuban anarchism through the journalistic production of its
members. The use of hemerographic, archival and bibliographic sources have allowed the reconstruction of both the
libertarian discourse and the socio-political context in which it was created, allowing to determine the true role
played by the written press in the formation and consolidation of the first Cuban socialism

14.  CONTRA TODA AUTORIDAD : PUBLICACIÓN APERIODICA POR LA INSURRECCIÓN
PERMANENTE #3. Santiago de Chile: [self-published], 2015. [first printing]. [24p.], illus., wrps. Paperback. Very
Good.  (184648) $15.00
A zine-like Chilean anarchist publication

15.  Covarrubias Bañados, Dario. DESTRUIR PARA CONSTRUIR. Violencia y accion directa, en la corriente
anarquista chilena (1890-1914). Talca: Ediciones Acefalo, 2013. 1st ed. 238 p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.
(164299) $45.00
History of anarchist ideology in late 19th and early 20th century Chile, with a focus on direct action and the role of
violent forms of resistance/protest

16.  Delgado, Leandro. ANARQUISMO EN EL NOVECIENTOS RIOPLATENSE. CULTURA, LITERATURA Y
ESCRITURA. Montevideo: Estuario Editora (Colección Ensayo), 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789974882102. 198p.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (179331) $40.00
An analysis of 20th century anarchism in the Rio de la Plata Basin region. Features analysis on literature,
journalism, workers movements, and more.
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17.  DESIERTO : POSIBILIDADES EN UN MUNDO EN COLAPSO. Valle de Maipo: Reacia Ediciones, 2013.
First edition. 155p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (189242) $25.00
Anarchist /anticapitalist on globalization, revolution, and ecocide.

18.  Domínguez Rubio, Lucas. EL ANARQUISMO ARGENTINO. BIBLIOGRAFÍA, HEMEROGRAFÍA Y
FONDOS DE ARCHIVO. Buenos Aires: Libros de Anarres, (Utopía libertaria), 2018. ISBN: 9789871523306. 512p.,
tables, bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (191768) $40.00
"El anarquismo argentino. Bibliografía, hemerografía y fondos de archivo" is a study on the history of anarchist
thought in Argentina, elaborated on through the history of anarchist bibliographic sources. The work explores how,
during the twentieth century, editions of anarchist brochures and newspapers proliferated during politically unstable
moments.

19.  Duran Huidobro, Rodrígo. 30 : UN NUMERO PARA RECORDAR. [Chile]: Editorial Cayo la Teja, 2021. 1st ed.
12p., illus., recycled cardboard covers. Cardboard Covers. Fine.  (190363) $35.00
Photographs and brief explanation of how the 2019 protests/uprisings started in Chile. A cartonera by the
independent Chilean publishers Editorial Cayó la Teja.

20.  Duran Huidobro, Rodrígo. CRONOLOGÍA DE UN ESTALLIDO. [Chile]: Editorial Cayo la Teja, 2021. 1st ed.
8p., illus., recycled cardboard covers. Cardboard Covers. Fine.  (190695) $35.00
A chronology of the October 2019 protests/outbreak triggered by an increase in metro fare. A cartonera by the
independent Chilean publishers Editorial Cayó la Teja.

21.  Duran Huidobro, Rodrígo. QUE ARDA TODO (Y EMPECEMOS DE NUEVO). [Chile]: Editorial Cayo la Teja,
2021. 1st ed. 8p., illus., recycled cardboard covers. Cardboard Covers. Fine.  (190364) $35.00
An argument for burning everything down and starting anew. A cartonera by the independent Chilean publishers
Editorial Cayó la Teja.

22.  Ellul, Jacques. ANARQUIA Y CRISTIANISMO.  TRADUCCIÓN: JAVIER SICILIA. México, Editorial Jus,
2005. ISBN: 968 423 471 6. 141p., wrps. Paperback.  (100684) $20.00
Essay on politics and religion by the noted French thinker (1912-1994)

23.  EROSIÓN : REVISTA DE PENSAMIENTO ANARQUISTA. AÑO V, NÚMERO 7, OTOÑO-INVIERNO
DE 2017. Santiago de Chile: Grupo de Estudios José DOmingo Gómez Rojas, 2017. First printing. ISBN: 0719-2657.
110p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. New.  (190331) $20.00
Chilean Anarchist review. Contents: "Signos, ideas, fentanas: interpretación y la serie proudhoniana"- Jesse Cohn,
"Las mujeres anarquistas en la historiografía latinoamericana: entre la voz masculina y la organización propia
(1890-1950)" -José Julián Llaguno, "Los Feminismos expandieron la noción de política y de ciudadanía" -
Margareth Rago, among others.

24.  EROSIÓN : REVISTA DE PENSAMIENTO ANARQUISTA. AÑO V, NÚMERO 8,
PRIMAVERA-VERANO DE 2017. Santiago de Chile: Grupo de Estudios José DOmingo Gómez Rojas, 2017. First
printing. ISBN: 0719-2657. 110p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. New.  (190332) $20.00
Chilean Anarchist review. Contents: "¿Por qué una geografía radical debe ser anarquista?" - Simon Springer", "El
sueño americano de Sacco y Vanzetti" - Rodrigo Quesada Monge, "Nuevas perspectivas sobre el anarquismo. Una
entrevista con Davide Turcato" - Eduardo Souza and Clayton Peron Franco, among others.

25.  EROSIÓN : REVISTA DE PENSAMIENTO ANARQUISTA. AÑO V, NÚMERO 9, OTOÑO-INVIERNO
DE 2018. Santiago de Chile: Grupo de Estudios José DOmingo Gómez Rojas, 2018. First printing. ISBN: 0719-2657.
110p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. New.  (190333) $20.00
Chilean Anarchist review. Contents: "El anarquismo entre 1917 y 1921" - Carlos Taibo, "Anarquismo y
gastronomía: la utopía intensa de unir fogones, barricadas, placer y libertad" - Nelson Méndez, "La coordinadora
Libertaria Latinoamericana, el Grupo Pedro Nolasco Arratia y el exilio chileno en París" - Eduardo Godoy
Sepúlveda", among others.
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26.  ESTUDIOS DE CULTURA MAYA.  VOL. XXXVIII, OTOÑO INVIERNO 2011 Publicación Anual del
Seminario de Cultura Maya. México: UNAM: Centro de Estudios Mayas, 2010. 8vo, wrps, 211 p., maps, photos, tables,
illus., graphs, bibl. Paperback. New.  (183042) $35.00
This issue features the following sections: "La legitimación de la realeza entre los mayas del Preclásico tardío. Los
mascarones de El Tigre, Campeche", "De la autonomía política y cultural de la provincia de Río Bec", "Cuerpos
inhumados en vasijas del estado de Campeche, "Los conjuntos paleciegos reales de las Tierras Bajas Mayas del Sur:
una evaluación de los datos arqueológicos e iconográficos", "La vagina dentada: una interpretación de Estela 25 de
Izapa y las guacamayas del juego de pelota de Copán", "Una pasión por la antigüedad: la colección arqueológica de
don Florentino Gimeno en Campeche durante el siglo XIX", and "Los hacendados y rancheros mayas de Yucatán en
el siglo XIX".

27.  Etchenique, Jorge. PAMPA LIBRE. Anarquistas en la pampa argentina.  2a ed. Santa Rosa, Argentina: Ediciones
CPE, 2012. Reprint. ISBN: 9789872248550. 198p., photos, illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps, 4to. Paperback. Very Good.
(176544) $40.00
History of 1920s provincial political movement with numerous facsimiles of anarchist publications.  Includes a
performance list of anarchist theater and an appendix of libertarian catch-phrases. Includes lists of utilized sources.

28.  Farinha Neto, OScar. ATUAÇÃO LIBERTARIA NO BRASIL. A federação anarco-sindicalista. Rio de Janeiro:
Robson Achiame, editor, No Date. 1st ed. 101 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (161436) $25.00
History of the anarcho-syndicalist movement in Brazil during the early 20th century. Analysis of the various factors
which contributed to their rise and eventual decline.

29.  Ferrer, Christian. CABEZAS DE TORMENTA.  ENSAYOS SOBRE LO INGOBERNABLE. Buenos Aires, :
Anarres, (Colección Utopia Libertaria), 2004. 1st ed. ISBN: 9872087547. 8vo, wrps, 119p. Paperback. New.  (110372)
$25.00
Includes the following essays: "Gastronomía y anarquismo. Restos de viajes a la Patagonia", "Misterio y jerarquía.
Sobre lo inasimilable del anarquismo" and "Los destructores de máquinas. En homenaje a los luditas"

30.  Ferrer, Julio. OSVALDO BAYER INTIMO. Conversaciones con el eterno libertario. Buenos Aires: Ediciones
Continente, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-950-754-359-3. 336 p., photos, ilus., wrps. Paperback. New.  (160226) $45.00
Interviews with Argentine writer, critic and commentator Osvaldo Bayer.

31.  Flores Magon, Ricardo. RICARDO FLORES MAGON : REGENERACIÓN. TOMO II. NUMEROS 30-57
Presentación, Luis H. Ducoing. - Documento, Nicolás T. Bernal. - Prólogo, Humberto Hiriart Urdanvia. Guanajuato:
Ediciones del Gobierno del Estado de Guanajuato, 1979. First edition. 458p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (176404)
$75.00
Collected political writings of Mexican anarchist Ricardo Flores Magon published in 1901, facsimilized from the
periodical Regeneracion. contains the second tome's articles from number 30 to number 57.

32.  Flores Magon, Ricardo; Jacinto Barrera Bassols (ed.). OBRAS COMPLETAS: RICARDO FLORES MAGON.
13: REGENERACION (1917-1918). Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9786078423958. 160p.,
indices, wrps. Paperback. New.  (170799) $25.00
Collected political writings of Mexican anarchist Ricardo Flores Magon published in 1917-1918, transcribed from
the periodical Regeneracion.

33.  Flores Magon, Ricardo; Jacinto Barrera Bassols (ed.). OBRAS COMPLETAS: RICARDO FLORES MAGON.
14: DISCURSOS. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9786077450030. 131p., indices, wrps.
Paperback. New.  (177876) $30.00
Collected political writings of Mexican anarchist Ricardo Flores Magon.

34.  Flores Magon, Ricardo; Jacinto Barrera Bassols (ed.). OBRAS COMPLETAS: RICARDO FLORES MAGON.
16: REVOLUCIÓN, LIBERTAD Y TRABAJO. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2015. First edition. ISBN:
9786075164960. 109p., indices, wrps. Paperback. New.  (178960) $25.00
Collected political writings of Mexican anarchist Ricardo Flores Magon featuring works published under
pseudonyms.
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35.  Flores Magon, Ricardo; Jacinto Barrera Bassols (ed.). OBRAS COMPLETAS: RICARDO FLORES MAGON.
5: ARTÍCULOS POLÍTICOS SEUDÓNOMOS. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2015. First edition. ISBN:
9786074550818. 242p., indices, wrps. Paperback. New.  (177879) $35.00
Collected political writings of Mexican anarchist Ricardo Flores Magon featuring his political articles and works
written under psuedonyms.

36.  Flores Magon, Ricardo; Jacinto Barrera Bassols (ed.). OBRAS COMPLETAS: RICARDO FLORES MAGON.
6: CUENTOS. RELATOS. TEATRO. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9786074550818.
242p., indices, wrps. Paperback. New.  (177878) $30.00
Collected political writings of Mexican anarchist Ricardo Flores Magon featuring short stories and theatrical pieces.

37.  Freire, João. ANARQUISTAS E OPERARIOS. Ideologia, oficio e praticas sociais: o anarquismo e o operariado
em Portugal, 1900-1940. Porto: Edições Afrontamento, 1992. First edition. ISBN: 978-972-36-0204-0. 439 p., tables,
bibl., notes, wrps. Paperback. New.  (161405) $75.00
A sociological study of anarchist recruitment,  ideology and dissemination throughtout working and professional
classes during the first half of the 20th century. With plenty of demographic/statistical data

38.  FUERA DE LA LEY : PISTOLEROS, REVOLUCIONARIOS Y NOCTÁMBULOS. LOS BAJOS FONDOS
EN ESPAÑA (1924-1936) Vol. 2. Madrid: La Felguera Editores, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9788494619779. 532P.,
photos, illus,. wrps. Paperback. New.  (178232) $55.00
A unique report of Spain's underworld through an enormous collection of documents and photographic archives
which bring to light the shocking conditions of a rebellious nation, spanning from the dictatorship of Primo de Rivera
up to the fascist coup.

39.  Godoy Sepulveda, Eduardo. LLAMARADAS DE REBELIÓN : BREVE HISTORIA DEL ANARQUISMO EN
CHILE (1890-2000). Santiago de Chile: Editorial Eluterio, 2020. First edition. ISBN: 9789569261534. 160p., illus.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (190321) $75.00
A brief history of Anarchism in Chile, tracing the arrival of anarchist thought to the late 19th century and spanning
througha century of Chilean history.

40.  Guillamón, Agustín. INSURRECCIÓN : LAS SANGRIENTAS JORNADAS DEL 3 AL 7 DE MAYO 1937.
Barcelona: Editorial Descontrol, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9788416553860. 512p., maps, photos, wrps. Paperback.
New.  (178201) $45.00
Provides a detailed history of Spain's "May Days" of 1937, which were a series of clashes between 3 and 8 May 1937
involving civil violence in Catalonia during the Spanish Civil War.

41.  Haddad, Alejandro and Leandro Albani. KURDISTÁN : CRÓNICAS INSURGENTES. Mexico: Ediciones de la
Medianoche, Tercer Planeta, 2017. First edition. 112p., maps, wrps. Paperback. New.  (179481) $20.00
An investigation into the struggles in the Middle East suffered by the Kurdish people, addressing its
psuedo-autonomy, imprisioned journalists, political killings, guerrillas, and much more.

42.  Henick, Nick (ed.). THE ZAPATISTAS' DIGNIFIED RAGE : FINAL PUBLIC SPEECHES OF
SUBCOMMANDER MARCOS. Chico, CA: AK Press, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9781849352925. 274p., bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (180823) $20.00
A collection of transcribed speeches given by Mexican Zapatista revolutionary figure Subcomandante Marcos, with
additional content by Lt. Col. Moisés and Commander Hortencia. For over two decades, Mexico's Zapatista
indigenous movement has stood as a beacon of hope for activists around the world workin against capitalism, and
Subcommandante Marcos became their military leader and spokesperson, for many almost indistinguishable from the
movement he championed. Translated by Henry Gales.

43.  Iconoclasti, Gli. LA A REDONDA. La verdadera historia de un simbolo anarquista. Buenos Aires: Asunto
Impresores Ediciones, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-950-533-022-5. 128 p., photos, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (162336)
$35.00
A survey of the anarchy symbol--a circled A--as it appears in street graffiti, museum-grade art and consumer markets.
Photo-illustrated with accompanying critical texts

5



Libros Latinos ANARCHISM

44.  EL IRREVERENTE : LA VERDAD SIN LIMITES. AÑO II N°13. [Santiago]: [El Irreverente], 2013. First
edition. 20p., photos, illus., wrps., tall 4to. Paperback. Very Good.  (189167) $20.00
Anarchist publication from Chile. This issue features articles on femicide, the right to strike, and the musician
Juantxo Skalari.

45.  Izard, Miquel (coord.). ENTUSIASTAS OLVIDADOS : COMPROMETIDOS CON EL VERANO
LIBERTARIO BORRADOS DE LA MEMORIA. Barcelona: Editorial Descontrol, 2016. First edition. ISBN:
9788416553679. 387p., photos, tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (178099) $45.00
A compendium of important Spanish thinkers which inspired the libertarian revolution at the turn of the 19th century
Features essdays on capitalism/imperialism, featuring over 30 significant individuals.  Only one copy in worldcat in
the US.

46.  KOLEKTIVO KAMINA LIBRE CHILEAN ANARCHIST MATERIALS COLLECTION. [Santiago de
Chile]: Self publsihed, 1996-2003. Later printing. 17vols., 2 brochures, 5 posters (three 8x11" and two 13x8.5")
Paperback. Very Good.  (190671) $750.00
The "Kolektivo Kamina Libre" was and is a reference in the anarchic movement in Chile, and a particularly
insurrectinoal vein of anarchism. This group was formed in 1995 within the High Security Jail in Santiago, its
members were p art of the political-military party MAPU-Lautaro (ironclad opponents of the Pinochet government),
and were arrested and convicted for actions of political violence. After breaking with their ideological matrix they
approached libertarian ideas in prison, developing a wide literature with topics as diverse as animal liberation,
revolutionary violence, economics, etc. These writings were smuggled out of prison in a clandestine manner and
reproduced widely among Anarko-punks, vegan and secret societies.

Several sociologists and students of Chilean anarchism, the National Intelligence Agency (ANI) and police
organizations link the "Kamina Libre" as an important theoretical-practical axis within the last two decades of
anarchic struggle. After 12 years of incarceration, the last member of the group was released, several of his former
members have continued to have problems with the law, two of them were accused of being the leaders of an illicit
terrorist association, and another former member of the KL was prosecuted and convicted for assaulting a bank and
the murder of a police officer. Their texts to this day are persecuted, criminalized and shown as evidence, so access to
these documents is difficult, not only over the years, but also because they have been lost in continuous raids and
repressive blows.

The originals were made by hand, with a typewriter. They are collage-like clippings and drawings by the same
authors. Those were photocopied. This collection is one of the copies.

Included in this collection are 6 issues of "Libelo" (Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7), 5 issues of "T.I.R.O." (Nos. 1-5), 5  issues of
"Koncencia Alerta" (1999-2003), 1 issue of "Incesto" (No. 3), 2 brochures, and 4 anarchist posters.

47.  EL LENGUAJE ES UN ARMA DE LARGO ALCANCE. Santiago de Chile: Libros del Pez Espiral, 2020. 1st
ed. 112p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (190325) $30.00
Anarchist literature from Chile gathered between October 2019 and February 2020, spanning the regions of
Valparaíso and Santiago de Chile.

48.  LIBRADO RIVERA. EL VIEJO COMBATIENTE DEL ANARQUISMO MEXICANO. Mexico: Ediciones:
La Voz del An-Arqui, 2015. First edition. 120p., photos, index (indices), wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (190587) $25.00
Biography of Librado Rivera, pioneering Mexican anarchist. Includes articles from the archives of the newspapers
"Sagitario", "Avante", "Paso", "La Antorcha" and others. only one copy on worldcat.

49.  Lorenzo, Anselmo and Palmiro Marba. EL PROLETARIADO MILITANTE: MEMORIAS DE UN
INTERNACIONAL PREMER PERIODO DE LA ASOCIACION INTERNATIONAL DE LOS
TRABAJADORES EN ESPAÑA / ORIGEN, DESARROLLO Y TRANSCENDENCIA DEL MOVIMIENTO
SINDICALISTA OBRERO Primer Tomo. Mexico D.F.: Ediciones Vertice, [194-?]. First edition. 619p., photos,
facsimile, boards. Hardcover. Very Good.  (172902) $125.00
Two autobiographical tomes written by Anselmo Lorenzo, sometimes called ''the grandfather of Spanish Anarchy'',
and Palmiro Marba's collection of essays on the Syndicalist movement.
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50.  Martínez, Layla. PASAMONTAÑAS, HIYABS Y CAPITALISMO BABOSO : LA IMAGEN DE LAS
MUJERES EN LAS GUERRAS. [Spain]: Antipersona, 2017. First edition. 32p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.
(178312) $12.50
A zine which critiques capitalism and colonization as well as discuss gender roles and women in war. No copies on
worldcat.

51.  Martínez Vicente, Layla. HARTÉMONOS DE AMOR YA QUE NO PODEMOS HARTARNOS DE PAN :
SEXOLOGÍA Y ANARQUISMO. Jaén: Piedra Papel Libros (Colección Libros del Borde ; 1), 2014|. First edition.
18p., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (183040) $10.00
An essay on the relationship between libertarian/anarchist movements and sexual liberation.

52.  Martorell Gavaldà, Alfons. MEMORIAS DE UN LIBERTARIO : DE LA REPÚBLICA AL EXILIO. Madrid:
Fundación Libertarios Anselmo Lorenzo, 2003. First edition. ISBN: 8486864593. 299p., photos, illus., facsimiles, wrps.
Paperback. New.  (178182) $45.00
The memoirs of Alfons Martorell Gavaldà, Spanish libertarian who lived through the Second Republic, the Spanish
Civil War, and exile, witnissing first hand the rise of the Spanish anarcho-sindicalist movement.

53.  Masin, Daiana; et al. VALPARAÍSO 2019 : ARCHIVOS DEL PRESENTE. Valparaíso: Universidad de
Valparaíso, [2019]. First edition. ISBN: 9789569301612. 192p., photos, color plates, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.
(190316) $50.00
An archive of photography from Chile's 2019 protest sparked by the increase in metro fare, depicting people in the
streets with signs, graffiti, posters, and more.

54.  Melendez-Badillo, Jorell. PÁGINAS LIBRES: BREVE ANTOLOGÍA DEL PENSAMIENTO ANARQUISTA
EN PUERTO RICO (1900-1919). San Juan: Editora Education Emergente, 2021. First edition. ISBN: 9781792354885.
247p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (190737) $50.00
Brief Anthology of Anarchist Thought in Puerto Rico (1900-1919) is ideal for courses in history, political science and
humanities of Puerto Rico, among others.

55.  Ñancuvilú, Juan. CONSTITUCIÓN POÉTICA DE CHILE : EL LEGADO DE LA REVUELTA POPULAR
Húsar de la Poesía. [Chile]: Ediciones Creación Popular, Editorial Latinoamericana , 2018. Third edition. 100p., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good.  (190326) $35.00
A compilation of poetry and writings from Chilean anarchists, including Yoshua Osorio, Alicia Cofre, Alex Ñúñez,
Cardenio Prado, Julian Pérez, Eduardo Soto, Luis Salas, Grace Molina, Alexis Aguilera, and many others.

56.  Noble, Cristina. SEVERINO DI GIOVANNI: LA PASIÓN ANARQUISTA. Buenos Aires: Capital Intelectual,
(Colección Fundadores de la Izquierda Argentina, Núm. 5), 2006. First edition. ISBN: 9871181817. 123p., photos,
illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps . Paperback. Very Good.  (109937) $25.00
Biographical and historical study concerning the life and political efforts of Italian born Argentine anarchist
Severino di Giovanni, (1901-1931). Giovanni is considered to be the most well known anarchist figure in Argentina
due to his violent actions. Includes the following chapters: "De Mussolini a Uriburu", "Amor y anarquía" and "El
estratega de la violencia"

57.  OBRA NEGRA, INVIERNO 2014. México, D.F.: Tinta Negra, Colectivo Autónomo Magonista, 2014, 2016. First
printing. 2vols., illus., wrps. Very Good.  (179949) $15.00
An "apocolyptic" review with anarchist leanings. Features art, poetry, and political/philosophical articles. Part of the
Tinta Negra editorial as well as the Colectivo Autónomo Magonista (CAMA)

58.  Oliva, Aldo. EL FUSILAMIENTO DE PENINA. Rosario: Biblioteca Popular Constancio C. Vigil. Cultural,
Social y Mutal, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789874589903. 192p., facsimiles, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (180768)
$35.00
An investigation into the shooting of Spanish anarchist Joaquín Penina, who was shot and killed in Rosario,
Argentina under Uriburu's dictatorship. This book aims to bring to light the cloudy situation of his untimely death.
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59.  Patricia, Pietrafesa (comp.). RESISTENCIA : REGISTRO IMPRESO DE LA CULTURA PUNK ROCK
SUBTERRANEA. BUENOS AIRES, 1984-2001. Buenos Aires: Alcohol & Fotocopias, 2013. First edition. ISBN:
9789872907006 . 379p., illus., facsimiles, wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (190340) $80.00
Includes facsimiles of the complete runs of the fanzines Resistencia (Buenos Aires, Argentina) and ¿Quie´n sirve la
causa del kaos? (Buenos Aires, Argentina) as well as some articles from the fanzine Maximum Rocknroll (San
Francisco, California).

60.  Peirats, José. LOS ANARQUISTAS EN LA CRISIS POLÍTICA ESPAÑOLA . ENSAYO. Buenos Aires:
Editorial Alfa (Coleccion Carabela), 1964. First edition. ISBN: 9872244049. 418, (2)p., bibl., wrps (sl. edgewear)
Paperback. Near Fine.  (188308) $25.00
An historical and political study of anarchism in Spain, spanning from the late 19th century until the end of The
Spanish Civil War. Includes the following chapters: "De los orígenes a las grandes luchas", "Del ejército africanista
al ejército popular", "El desarrollo del Partido Comunista Español" and "La Federación Ibérica de Juventudes
Libertarias". Includes notes

61.  Penelas, Carlos. LOS GALLEGOS ANARQUISTAS EN LA ARGENTINA.  2A ED. AUMENTADA. Buenos
Aires: Ediciones del Valle, 1999. Second edition. ISBN: 950 9691 22 X. 317p., facsimiles, tables, bibl., wrps.
Paperback.  (100775) $35.00
Critical history of an anarchist movement in Argentina including an examination of publications and periodicals

62.  PUNKY MAURI : TEXTOS DEL COMPAÑERO ANARQUISTA MAURICIO MORALES. Chile: Idea
Ediciones, 2018. First edition. 78p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (190319) $20.00
Writings from the late contemporary Chilean Anarchist Punky Mauri, who died in a failed attempt to plant a bomb in
a gendarmerie school he exploded before his time killing him immediately.

63.  Punzi, Orlando Mario. LA TRAGEDIA PATAGONICA. Historia de un ensayo anarquista. Buenos Aires: Circulo
Militar, 1991. 1st ed. ISBN: 950-9822-18-8. 136 p., maps, ilus., facsim, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (164262)
$35.00
History of the Argentine military's involvement in the "Rebel Patagonia" rural worker's strike of 1920-1922 in which
soldiers killed 1,500, many by firing squad execution. Many of the strikers were veterans of a Chilean strike which
had just been quelled. The leader was a Spanish anarchist named Antonio Soto who fled to Chile and survived the
massacre. This book is narrated from the military's point of view

64.  Reyes Velásquez, Carlos Andrés. ANARQUISMO ACTUAL EN CHILE : LA EXPERIENCIA PERSONAL Y
SOCIAL DE INDIVIDUOS ANARQUISTAS. Santiago de Chile: CEIBO Ediciones, (Colección Ensayo ; 28), 2017.
First edition. ISBN: 9789563590968. 369p., tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (183684) $50.00
An investigation into the contemporary state of anarchist thought in Chile. Sections include "Las prácticas se cuentan
a sí mismas", "Saberes anarquistas en relaciones de consonancia y disonancia", and "Anarquismo como prácticas de
saberes".

65.  Rodríguez, Gabriel and Ana María Lepe. HASTA QUE LA DIGNIDAD SE HAGA COSTUMBRE : CHILE:
LAS FRASES DE LA REBELDÍA. San Javier: [the authors], 2020. First edition. 75p., illus., wrps. Paperback. Very
Good.  (190377) $25.00
A compendium of popular rebellion phrases from the 2018-2020 Chilean protests/uprisings. Illustrated.

66.  Rodriguez Leyton, Nivardo. UN ANARQUISMO SINGULAR. Gustavo A. Navarro - Cesareo Capriles
1918-1924. La Paz: Archivo y Biblioteca Nacionales de Bolivia, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-99954-866-4-8. 202 p.,
photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (162610) $45.00
A history of the rise of individualist/libertarian strains of anarchism in the early 20th century in Bolivia

67.  Romero Carranza, Ambrosio. EL TERRORISMO EN LA HISTORIA UNIVERSAL Y EN LA ARGENTINA.
Buenos Aires: Ediciones Depalma (Colección Humanismo y Terror; 7), 1983. Reprint. ISBN: 9501415953. 294p., wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (173671) $50.00
A history of terrorism of varied forms and and accross the globe, investigating the ideologies behind the terrorism.
Features chapters on terrorism stemming from Jacobins, Bolsheviks, anarchists, Marx/Lenninists, nationalists, and
revolution as well as chapters on terrorism in Argentina which cover terrorism in La Patagonia, first wave terrorism,
second wave terrorism, and more.
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68.  Rosa, Luis Othoniel. COMIENZOS PARA UNA ESTÉTICA ANARQUISTA: BORGES CON MACEDONIO.
Buenos Aires: CORREGIDOR (Colección: NUEVA CRITICA HISPANOAMERICANA), 2020. ISBN:
9789500532716. 224p., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (191769) $25.00
Luis Othoniel Rosa (Puerto Rico, 1985) is the author of the novels "Otra vez me alejo" (Argentina: Entropía, 2012;
Puerto Rico: Isla Negra, 2013) and "Caja de fractales" (Argentina: Entropía, 2017; Puerto Rico: La Secta de los
Perros, 2018), translated into English as Down with Gargamel! (United States: Argos Books, 2020).

69.  Rosales, Juan. BADARACO, EL HEROE PROHIBIDO.  ANARQUISMO Y LUCHAS SOCIALES EN
TIEMPOS DE INFAMIA. Buenos Aires, Ediciones La Rosa Blindada, 2001. ISBN: 987 10 11 00 8. 371p., wrps .
Paperback. Very Good.  (82889) $35.00
Novel based on the life a martyred Anarchist labor leader is based on first-hand sources

70.  Rothschuh Villanueva, Guillermo. REDES Y REVUELTA CÍVICA EN NICARAGUA. Managua: DIEZ, 2020.
First edition. ISBN: 95422233552555. 216p., photos, wrps. Paperback. New.  (190459) $35.00
Analysis and overview of the 2018 protests and civil unrest in Nicaragua sparked by Daniel Ortega's decree on social
security reforms.

71.  Sola, Emilio. CERVANTES LIBERTARIO : CERVANTES ANTISISTEMA, O POR QUÉ LOS
ANARQUISTAS AMAN A CERVANTES. Madrid: Fundación de Estudios Libertarios Anselmo Lorenzo, Corazones
Blindados (Fulminantes ; 5), 2017. Second edition. ISBN: 9788486864958. 134p., illus., wrps. Paperback. Fine.
(183041) $25.00
An anarchist and antisystemic approach to the works of Cervantes.

72.  SOLIDARIDAD. PERIODICO COMUNISTA LIBERTARIO.  N°18, AÑO 4. Chile: [Solidaridad], 2013. 1st
ed. 16 p., photos. Wraps. New.  (189168) $20.00
Chilean anarchist newspaper. Includes the articles: "Continuemos avanzando con unidad," "La necesidad del
proyecto educativo," "conversación con el sinteccalama" and more

73.  SOLIDARIDAD. PERIODICO COMUNISTA LIBERTARIO.  N°19, AÑO 4. Chile: [Solidaridad], 2013. 1st
ed. 16 p., photos. Wraps. New.  (161460) $7.50
Chilean anarchist newspaper. Includes special feature on the 40th anniversary of the Chilean coup. Other articles
include: "A recuperar la iniciativa," "La lucha en el "Cato" de Temuco," "Arica se moviliza por su dignidad" and
more

74.  Solís Soto, Policarpo (comp.). POESÍAS ÁCRATAS. [Chile]: Idea Ediciones, 2017. First edition. 162p., wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (190317) $25.00
A collection of anarchist poetry from Chile compiled by 20th century Chilean anarchist of Iquique origins Policarpo
Solís Soto.

75.  SPAIN: ROCK, ROLL, RUMBLES & REVOLUTION. Buffalo, New York: Burchfield Penney Art Center at
Buffalo State College, 2012. 1st ed. 4to, wrps, folded /doublecover, unpag., illus., bibl., facsim. Paperback. New.
(155276) $35.00
An in-depth career retrospective of the graphic works, iconic characters, and recurring motifs of Manuel "Spain"
Rodriguez, the Buffalo-born comic book artist who, in the late '60s, was a prominent figure and leader of the first
generation of underground comic artist. Various essays from the curators and directors of the exhibit that was held in
conjunction with this publication.

76.  Suriano, Juan. AUGE Y CAÍDA DEL ANARQUISMO. Argentina, 1880-1930. Buenos Aires: Capital Intelectual,
(Colección Claves para Todos), 2005. ISBN: 9871181418. 95p., bibl., wrps. Paperback.  (111900) $20.00
A historical examination into the rise of socialism, revolutionary syndicalism and anarchism in late 19th and
early-20th century Argentina

9



Libros Latinos ANARCHISM

77.  Taibo, Carlos. COLAPSO. CAPITALISMO TERMINAL, TRANSICIÓN ECOSOCIAL ECOFASCISMO.
Madrid: Los Libros de la Catarata, 2016. Second Edition. ISBN: 9788490972038. 223p., bibl., wrps.  Paperback. Fine.
(183089) $35.00
Political and media discourse often ignores any debate on how our economic system may eventually collapse.
"Colapso" examines this concept of demise from a pedagogical approach, studying its possible causes and
consequences. Contents include: "El concepto de colapso", "Las eventuales causas del colapso", "El escenario
poscolapso", "La respuesta alternativa", "El ecofascismo", and "Las percepciones populares sobre el colapso".

78.  Valko, Marcelo. OSVALDO BAYER PARA CHIC@S. Lomas de Zamora: Editorial Sudestada (Colección
Aventurer@s), 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789873951374. 24p., illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (180769) $15.00
A biographical work on Argentine writer and anarchist Osvaldo Bayer, presented as an educational children's book.

79.  YA NO HAY VUELTA ATRÁS : LA DEMOCRACIA ES EL ORDEN DEL CAPITAL. APUNTES
CONTRA LA TRAMPA CONSTITUYENTE. NRO ESPECIAL - OCTUBRE 2020. [Chile]: [], 2020. First edition.
84p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (190330) $25.00
Contents: "Estado y democracia: separación, propiedad privada y lucha de clases", "Socialdemocracia y luchas
proletarias", "La ilusión constituyente", "La ilusión constituyente y democrática en la región chilena: un camino
inviable varias veces derrotado", "Revolución y contra revolución en Chile: caástrofe capitalista y las posibilidades
del poder autónomo del proletariado", A confesión de parte, relevo de pruebas".

80.  Zibechi, Raúl. DISPERSAR EL PODER. Los movimientos como poderes antiestatales. La Paz, Bolivia: Textos
Rebeldes, 2006. First edition. 8vo, wrps, 251 p.,  biblography. Paperback. New.  (188551) $15.00
"Durante los momentos insurreccionales la movilización disuelve las instituciones, tanto las estatales como las de los
movimientos sociales. Las sociedades en movimiento, articuladas desde el interior de su cotidianeidad, fisuran los
mecanismos de dominación, rasgan los tejidos del control social, dispersan las instituciones; dejan, en resumidas
cuentas, expuestas las fracturas societales que la misma sociedad, al moverse, al deslizarse de su lugar anterior,
pone al descubierto. El estudio del desarrollo de los movimientos indígenas en Bolivia hasta el ascenso al poder de
Evo Morales le sirve a Zibechi para analizar el potencial de la comunidad como único lugar posible de articulación
de contrapoder."
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